NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the quote of Alex Pro Firearms, LLC of Alexandria, Minnesota for the purchase of 
fifteen (15) patrol rifles along with the trade-in allowance for eighteen (18) titles be accepted for 
a net purchase price of Thirty-Three Thousand Seventy-Five Dollars and no/1 OOths ($33,075.00). 

BE IT FURIHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized to carry out the 
actions necessary for the purchase from Alex Pro Firearms, LLC of Alexandria, Minnesota for 
fifteen (15) patrol rifles purchase in the amount of Thirty-Three Thousand Seventy-Five and 
no/lOOths Dollars ($33,075.00) from GL # 01-31-32-59-950. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 2I 5t day of October, 2025. 

John McGhehey, Mayor 

(SEAL) 

Attest: 
Ammie L. Bedient, City Clerk 

Approved as to Form and Legality: 

Simmons Olsen Law Office, Legal Counsel 

PF 
Estimate

[...]

which increases the total project amount by an additional $79,289.76. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that Change Order Number 1 for Well #6 and Well #4 Rehabilitation is hereby 
approved in the amount of Seventy-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Nine and 76/lOOths 
Dollars ($79,289.76). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED to pay for Change Order #1 from GL# 08-52-52-59-970 
Capital Outlay - Other Improvements and to adjust the appropriated funds for projects for water 
line replacement on Hudson from 3rd to 5th and on Laramie from 1st to 4th to accommodate the